dollar, which was 1.245577 and 1.25954 respectively.

1.   the acquisition of DWM Petroleum AG (“DWM”) pursuant to a definitive share exchange agreement dated November 24, 2006; and

2.   the sale of 10,000,000 Units at $1 per Unit for cash.

18

The following information, each of which is included elsewhere in this information statement, should be read in conjunction with the pro

forma condensed consolidated information;

•   Accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated information;

•   Historical consolidated financial statements of Express Systems for the periods described in the section entitled “Information Incorporated by
Reference” and available as described therein;

•   Historical financial statements of DWM for the year ended December 31, 2005 and the nine months ended September 30, 2006 included in

this information statement.

19

UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

DWM Petroleum AG 09-30-2006

Express
Systems
12-31-06

Pro forma
Adjustments Pro forma

  IFRS (f) US GAAP US GAAP
  CHF CHF CHF US $
CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents   805,350 805,350 $ 644,362 $ 21,234  (a)  10,000,000 $ 10,665,596

Prepaid expenses   9,412   9,412

Other receivables   98,697 98,697 78,968 1,400   80,368

Total current assets   904,047 904,047 723,330 32,046   10,755,376

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Tangible fixed assets and software   93,897 93,897 75,127 623   75,750

Total non-current assets   93,897 93,897 75,127 623   75,750

Total assets   997,943   997,943 $ 798,457 $ 32,669   $ 10,831,126

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   8,778 8,778 $ 7,023 $ 77,147  (c)  150,000 $ 234,170

Other current liabilities   96,900 96,900 77,530 27,442   104,972

Total current liabilities   105,678 105,678 84,553 104,589   339,142

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Long term debt   6,078,586 6,078,586 4,863,491   4,863,491

Total non-current liabilities   6,078,586 6,078,586 4,863,491   4,863,491

Total Liabilities   6,184,263   6,184,263 4,948,044 104,589   5,202,633

Minority interests   - (f) - -   -

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY/DEFICIT

Common stock   100,000 100,000 80,010 20,110   (a)  10,000 110,910

   (d)  (80,010)
   (e)  80,800

Additional paid in capital   - - - 618,816   (a)  9,990,000 9,747,180

   (b)  (710,846)
   (c)  (150,000)
   (d)  80,010
   (e)  (80,800)

Cumulative translation loss   (76,511)   (76,511)

Retained deficit   (5,286,320) (f) (5,286,320)) (4,153,088) (710,846)  (b)  710,846 (4,153,088)

[…]

EQUITY/DEFICIT   997,943 997,943 $ 798,457 $ 32,669   10,831,126

(f) - The consolidated financial statements are prepared in accordance with IFRS that differs in certain significant respects from generally accepted accounting principles in the United States
of America ("US GAAP"). The only difference that is relevant to the consolidated financial statements is the fact that under US GAAP net income is reported after deducting minority
interest whereas under IFRS minority interests are shown as an allocation of the result for the year. The losses attributable to the minority interest holders have exceeded their investment.
There are no agreements for them to provide further investment to cover additional losses. Therefore, there is no GAAP adjustment in the current period.

Exchange rate per 09.30.2006  1.2498

Avg. Exchange rate CHF/USD per 09.30.2006  1.2595

Exchange rate per 09.30.2005  1.2925

20

UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR THE 9 MONTHS ENDED

DWM Petroleum AG 09-30-2006

Express
Systems 12-

31-06
Pro forma

Adjustments Pro forma

 IFRS (f) US GAAP US GAAP
 CHF CHF CHF US $

REVENUE - - -  21,643   21,643

EXPENSES
Selling, general and administrative expenses 1,082,012 1,082,012 859,053   354,639   1,213,692

Other general expenses 902,140 902,140 716,246   716,246

Total Operating Expenses 1,984,152 1,984,152 1,575,299   354,639   1,929,938

NON-OPERATING EXPENSES
Interest income 6,032 6,032 4,789   4,789

Non-operating expenses - - -

Loss before income taxes and minority interests (1,978,120) (1,978,120) (1,570,510)  (332,996)  (1,903,506)

Income taxes

Minority interests (f) - -   -

NET LOSS (1,978,120) (1,978,120) (1,570,510)  (332,996)  (1,903,506)

Earnings per share, basic and diluted (1.9781) (1.9781) (1.5705)

(f) - The consolidated financial statements are prepared in accordance with IFRS that differs in certain significant respects from generally accepted accounting principles in the United States
of America ("US GAAP"). The only difference that is relevant to the consolidated financial statements is the fact that under US GAAP net income is reported after deducting minority
interest whereas under IFRS minority interests are shown as an allocation of the result for the year. The losses attributable to the minority interest holders have exceeded their investment.
There are no agreements for them to provide further investment to cover additional losses. Therefore, there is no GAAP adjustment in the current period.

Avg. Exchange rate CHF/USD per 09.30.2006 1.2595

21

UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR THE YEAR ENDED

DWM Petroleum AG 12-31-2005

Express
Systems 3-

31-06
Pro forma

Adjustments Pro forma

 IFRS (f) US GAAP US GAAP
 CHF CHF CHF US $

REVENUE 105,000 105,000 84,285   36,027   120,312

EXPENSES
Selling, general and administrative expenses 1,256,049 1,256,049 1,008,251   229,374   1,237,625

Other general expenses 1,298,861 1,298,861 1,042,617   1,042,617

Total Operating Expenses 2,554,910 2,554,910 2,050,868   229,374   2,280,242

NON-OPERATING EXPENSES
Interest income (expense) (34,082) (34,082) (27,358)  1,400   (25,958)

Non-operating expenses - - -

Loss before income taxes and minority interests (2,483,992) (2,483,992) (1,993,941)  (191,947)  (2,185,888)

Income taxes - - -

Minority interests (f) - -

NET LOSS (2,483,992) (2,483,992) (1,993,941)  (191,947)  (2,185,888)

Earnings per share, basic and diluted (2.4840) (2.4840) (1.9939)

(f) - The consolidated financial statements are prepared in accordance with IFRS that differs in certain significant respects from generally accepted accounting principles in the United States
of America ("US GAAP"). The only difference that is relevant to the consolidated financial statements is the fact that under US GAAP net income is reported after deducting minority
interest whereas under IFRS minority interests are shown as an allocation of the result for the year. The losses attributable to the minority interest holders have exceeded their investment.